                                                                                   Page 1111 of 4444
Specifications subject to change without notice Page 1 of 4 Document No. 505915 Rev A
X-SERIES SOLAR PANELS
SUPPLEMENTARY TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
APPLIES TO: SPRAPPLIES TO: SPRAPPLIES TO: SPRAPPLIES TO: SPR----X21X21X21X21----345, SPR345, SPR345, SPR345, SPR----X21X21X21X21----345345345345----COM, SPRCOM, SPRCOM, SPRCOM, SPR----X21X21X21X21----335335335335----BLK, SPRBLK, SPRBLK, SPRBLK, SPR----X21X21X21X21----335, SPR335, SPR335, SPR335, SPR----X20X20X20X20----327327327327----COM, COM, COM, COM,
SPRSPRSPRSPR----X20X20X20X20----327327327327----BLK, BLK, BLK, BLK, SPRSPRSPRSPR----X21X21X21X21----255, SPR255, SPR255, SPR255, SPR----X20X20X20X20----250250250250----BLK, SPRBLK, SPRBLK, SPRBLK, SPR----X20X20X20X20----245, SPR245, SPR245, SPR245, SPR----X19X19X19X19----240240240240----BLKBLKBLKBLK
TESTS AND CERTIFICATIONS
 Standard tests    UL 1703, Class C Fire Rating, IEC 61215, IEC 61730

(Voc)
Short
Circuit
Current,
Isc (A)
Max
System
Voltage
UL
(Vmax)
Max
System
Voltage
IEC
(Vmax)
SPR-X21-345  96 345 +5/-0 57.3 6.02 68.2 6.39 600 1000
SPR-X21-345-COM 96 345 +5/-3 57.3 6.02 68.2 6.39 1000 1000
SPR-X21-335-BLK  96 335 +5/-0 57.3 5.85 67.9 6.23 600 1000
SPR-X21-335  96 335 +5/-0 57.3 5.85 67.9 6.23 600 1000
SPR-X20-327-COM 96 327 +5/-3 57.3 5.71 67.6 6.07 1000 1000
SPR-X20-327-BLK 96 327 +5/-0 57.3 5.71 67.6 6.07 600 1000
SPR-X21-255  72 255 +5/-0 42.8 5.95 51.0 6.30 600 1000
SPR-X20-250-BLK  72 250 +5/-0 42.8 5.84 50.9 6.20 600 1000
SPR-X20-245  72 245 +5/-0 42.8 5.72 50.8 6.08 600 1000
SPR-X19-240-BLK  72 240 +5/-0 42.8 5.61 50.6 5.98 600 1000
WARRANTY, IMPACT RESISTANCE, FUSE RATING, J-BOX
WARRANTIES
25-YEAR LINEAR POWER WARRANTY
25-YEAR LIMITED PRODUCT WARRANTY